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Enclosures.
Tatjranoa District—cont. Inued.

Name of Tribe. Name of Hapu. Residence.
Males
over

15yearsof ago.

Females
over

15 yearsof age.

Males
under

15years
of ago.

Females
under

16 yearsoi age.
Total.

fgaitirangi

.rawa
'giitmwa...
V^aikato ...

Ngatimohiwliia
Pirirakau ,..
Ngatiwhakama
Ngatirangiwewehi ...
Patuwai
Ngatihau

Opeoreroa
TePuna
Papakura
Umuokorongaehe
Motiti
Opureroa

2D
28
6

20
20

1

10
21
8

IS
IS
1

a
5
L
4

16
1

9
s
1
3

11
1

51
05
10
45
01
4

438 364 135 149 1,086

Maketu District.

Fuboiirangi

Ngatitewhareiti
Ngatitutangata
Ngati-Ibu
Ngatihinehua
Ngati-te-Apiti
Ngalibape
Ngatiputu
Ngati-Ihu
Ngatitutea
Ngatiuruhina
Ngatituohonoa
Ngatiliinemihi
Ngatitaoi
Ngati-te-Apiti
Ngatitu
Ngatiwhiao
Ngatiterorooterangi
Ngatitunohopu
Ngatipelii
Ngatituava
Ngatitura
Ngatitarnatera
Ngatikea

Matata

Tarawera
Te Wairoa and Matata ...

)! »

Te Wairoa

Kniteriria
Parekarangi
Rotorua and Maketu

JJ .»

Horohoro and Rotorua ...
Eotorua

25
15
8
8
(i
5
4

W
15
10
7

25
21
4

17
29
86
:;i
■is
10
27

5
13
25
36
12
21
■IS
12
15
32
36
17
16
8

lo
12
5

22

80
14

1
8
3
2
3

IS
11
11
6

22
22
3

17
30
84
;;5
48
13
21

G
15
IS
25

0
19
:;2
13
13
IS
25
15
9
9
6
7
5

17

27
6
3
9
5

1
10
9
4
7
9

20
1

11
15
22
23
23
11
9
2
9

15
14
3
6

15
7

13
13
22
9
7
4
5
5
2

12

27
13
2
3
2

2
15
5
6
2

10
9

15
21
9

12
19
6

19
2
8
9
8
2
3
9

13
10
8

20
2
2
2
1
1
8
6

109
48

9
28
16
7

10
59
40
31
22
66
72

8
60
95

101
101
133
49
76
15
45
67
83
26
49

104
45
51
71

103
43
33
23
22
25
20
57

\Tgatiuenukukopako
Horoboro and Eotorua ...
Rotorua

Ngatirangiwewehi ...
Ngatipikiao

Ngatirangiteaorere ...
JSTgatiteokotahi
Ngatiwhakakea
Ngatikercru
Ngatingata
Ngatiparaa
Ngatitarawhai
Ngatitetakinga
Ngatihinekura
Ngatirongomui
Jfgatirangiiiruora ...
Ngatikawhiti
Ngatitamateatutahi
Ngatitaumkavi
Ngatimakino

)t '"' '"

>j "" *" *n "" "",, ... ...
Eotoiti and Maketu

jj jj . ■""

jj jj

jj jj

jj j>

jj jj

u jj

jj jj

Eotoiti, llaketu, aud Ota-
marakau

Maketu 2
1
4
5
2
4
5

1
2
4
7
3
7
5
3

11

9
9

18
29
20
29
23
12
48

Sgatipukenga ...
Wftitolia ...
L'apuika ... Ngatimoko

Ngatitulieke
Ngatimarukukeri ...
Ngatiruungutu
Ngutikuri

Te l'uke
Kenana
Eangiuru

4
3
5

10
8

11
7
5

17

2
3
5
7
7
7
6
4,
16

j> ■■" ""

Sgatiwhaoa

,, ... ...
Paeroa '"4

785 GG5 415 354 2,219

Opotiki District.

Whakatobea

Ngaitai ...
To Wlianau-Apanui

jSTgatirua
Ngaitama
Ngatingakere
Ngatira
To Upukurene
Ngaitai
Te Whanau-Apanui,

To Whanau-a-te-
Harawaka

Ta Whanau-hinete-
Koua

Omaramutu and Opotiki
Opotiki and Opapo
Waioeka
Opotiki and Waioeka ...
Oliiwa
Torero
Maraeuui and Ilawai

5!.
69
11
44
2:;
64
3D

31
G2
16

40
21m
26

19
36
7

17
10
38

1

It
:si;

2
ID
10
27

6

118
193
35

111
67

156
72

Omaio and Hokata 50 55 48 27 180
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